

No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

HUMANITARIAN LAW PROJECT, ET AL.

CROSS-PETITIONERS

V.

ERIC H. HOLDER, JR., ATTORNEY GENERAL, ET AL.,

*ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF
APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT*

**CONDITIONAL CROSS-PETITION FOR A
WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

DAVID D. COLE
Counsel of Record
c/o Georgetown Univ. Law Center
600 New Jersey Ave. NW
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 662-9078

(Additional counsel on next page)

SHAYANA KADIDAL
JULES LOBEL
CENTER FOR CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS
666 Broadway, 7th floor
New York, NY 10012
(212) 614-6438

PAUL HOFFMAN
SCHONBRUN, DE SIMONE, SEPLow,
HARRIS AND HOFFMAN LLP
723 Ocean Front Walk
Venice, California 90291
(310) 396-0731

CAROL SOBEL
429 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 550
Santa Monica, California 90401
(310) 393-3055

VISUVANATHAN RUDRAKUMARAN
875 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10001
(212) 290-2925

COUNSEL FOR CONDITIONAL CROSS-
PETITIONERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Opinions below	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional and statutory provisions involved.....	2
Statement.....	2
Reasons for granting the petition	6
I. The Provision Proscribing “Expert Advice or Assistance” “Derived from Scientific or Technical Knowledge” Is Unconstitutional	6
II. The “Personnel” Provision Is Unconstitutional	12
Conclusion	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Aptheker v. Sec’y of State</i> , 378 U.S. 500 (1964)	11
<i>Ashcroft v. ACLU</i> , 542 U.S. 656 (2004)	10
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1927)	15
<i>Coates v. Cincinnati</i> , 402 U.S. 611 (1971)	7
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharm., Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579	9
<i>Humanitarian Law Project v. Reno</i> (<i>HLP I</i>), 205 F.3d 1130 (9th Cir. 2000)	4, 14
<i>Humanitarian Law Project v. U.S. Dep’t</i> <i>of Justice</i> , 352 F.3d 382 (9th Cir. 2003), vacated and remanded in light of intervening legislation by 393 F.3d 902 (9th Cir. 2004) (en banc)	4-5
<i>Jacobellis v. Ohio</i> , 378 U.S. 184 (1964)	14
<i>Keyishian v. Board of Regents</i> , 385 U.S. 589 (1967)	12

<i>Kumho Tire Co. v. Carmichael</i> , 526 U.S. 137 (1999)	9
<i>Noto v. United States</i> , 367 U.S. 290 (1961)	12
<i>Sable Communications of Cal., Inc.</i> <i>v. FCC</i> , 492 U.S. 115 (1989).....	10
<i>United States v. Handakas</i> , 286 F.3d 92 (2d Cir. 2002)	14
<i>United States v. Robel</i> , 389 U.S. 258 (1967)	11
<i>United States v. Sattar</i> , 272 F. Supp. 2d 348 (S.D.N.Y. 2003)	13-14
<i>Whitney v. California</i> , 274 U.S. 357 (1927)	15
Constitution, statutes and rule:	
U.S. Const.:	
Amend. I.....	<i>passim</i>
Amend. V	<i>passim</i>
Statutes and rule:	
18 U.S.C. § 2339B	2
18 U.S.C. § 2339A(b)(3)	3

18 U.S.C. § 2339B(h)..... 3, 5

50 U.S.C. § 781 (West 1991)..... 11

Fed. Rule of Evid. 702..... 9

Miscellaneous:

Merriam Webster's On-Line Dictionary,
<http://www.merriam-webster.com>..... 8

*Houghton Mifflin Reading Spelling and
Vocabulary Word Lists (3rd Grade)*,
[www-kes.stjohns.k12.fl.us/wordlists/
3rd/vocab3.htm](http://www-kes.stjohns.k12.fl.us/wordlists/3rd/vocab3.htm)..... 7
